
	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY

	AT&T
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20

PART 15
SECTION 3
	

	PART 15 -
Dedicated Communications Services
SECTION 3 -
Base Rate through OC-n Services
	6th Revised Sheet No. 17
Cancels

5th Revised Sheet No. 17
	

	
	

	2.
128, 256 and 384 SERVICE (cont’d)

F.
PRICES (cont’d)
1.
Service Elements (cont’d)


	(D)

(D)

	
	
	Monthly Payment
	
	

	
	
	Term Payment Plans
	
	

	
	Description

/Billing Code/
	12 Months
	36 Months
	60 Months
	Monthly
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel
-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZ4X1/

Zone 2 /TZ4X2/

Zone 3 /TZ4X3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage
-
per mile

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$205.00(I)
215.00

240.00(I)
	$140.00(I)
145.00

160.00(I)
	$125.00(I)
130.00(I)
140.00(R)
	$225.00(I)
240.00

260.00(I)
38.00

38.00

38.00

9.00

9.00

9.00
	

	Issued:  September 1, 2006
Effective:  September 1, 2006

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	AT&T
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 15
SECTION 3
	

	PART 15 -
Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 -
Base Rate through OC-n Services
	15th Revised Sheet No. 27

Cancels

14th Revised Sheet No. 27
	

	
	

	3.
DS1 SERVICE (cont'd)

F.
PRICES (cont'd)

1.
Service Elements (cont'd)


	(D)

(D)

	
	
	
	Monthly Payment
	

	
	Description
	
	Term Payment Plans
	

	
	/Billing Code/
	Monthly
	12 Months
	24 Months
	36 Months
	60 Months
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZ4X1/

Zone 2 /TZ4X2/

Zone 3 /TZ4X3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination 

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage

-
per mile 

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$345.00(I)

365.00

385.00(I)

115.00(I)

115.00

115.00(I)

40.00(I)

40.00

40.00(I)
	$230.00

240.00

265.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

25.00

25.00

25.00
	$165.00

175.00

195.00

55.00

55.00

68.25

20.25

20.25

20.25
	$140.00

145.00

160.00

45.50

45.50

63.00

17.00

17.20

18.85
	$125.00

130.00

141.00

35.00

35.00

55.00

15.00

15.00

15.05
	

	Issued:  September 1, 2006
Effective:  September 1, 2006

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	AT&T
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 15
SECTION 3
	

	PART 15 -
Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 -
Base Rate through OC-n Services
	7th Revised Sheet No. 40.1

Cancels

6th Revised Sheet No. 40.1
	

	
	

	4.
DS3 SERVICE (cont'd)

F.
PRICES (cont'd)

1.
Service Elements (cont'd)


	(D)

(D)

	
	
	Monthly Payment
	
	

	
	
	Term Payment Plans
	
	

	
	Description

/Billing Code/
	12

Months
	24

Months
	36

Months
	60

Months
	Monthly Extension
	

	
	Local Distribution Channel

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /TZUP1/

Zone 2 /TZUP2/

Zone 3 /TZUP3/

Channel Mileage Termination

-
per point of termination

Zone 1 /CZ4X1/

Zone 2 /CZ4X2/

Zone 3 /CZ4X3/

Channel Mileage
-
per mile

Zone 1 /1YZX1/

Zone 2 /1YZX2/

Zone 3 /1YZX3/


	$2,580.00

2,710.00

2,950.00

356.00

392.00

402.00

112.00

124.00

124.00
	$1,740.00

1,795.00

1,930.00

315.00

350.00

375.00

85.00

85.00

90.00
	$1,310.00

1,390.00

1,430.00

288.00

320.00

359.00

64.00

69.25

81.50
	$1,040.00

1,110.00

1,140.00

261.00

293.00

338.00

36.60

41.80

53.25
	$3,850.00(I)

4,050.00

4,450.00(I)

550.00(I)

550.00

550.00(I)

160.00(I)

160.00

160.00(I)
	

	Issued:  September 1, 2006
Effective:  September 1, 2006

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	


	THE OHIO BELL

TELEPHONE COMPANY


	AT&T
Tariff
	
P.U.C.O. NO. 20


PART 15
SECTION 3
	

	PART 15 -
Dedicated Communications Services

SECTION 3 -
Base Rate through OC-n Services
	13th Revised Sheet No. 105

Cancels

12th Revised Sheet No. 105
	

	
	

	8.
CENTRAL OFFICE MULTIPLEXING AND CROSS CONNECT SERVICES (cont’d)
F.
PRICES (cont’d)
1.
Service Elements (cont'd)


	(D)

(D)

	
	
	
	Monthly Payment
	

	
	Description
	
	Term Payment Plans
	

	
	/Billing Code/
	Monthly
	12 Months
	24 Months
	36 Months
	60 Months
	

	
	Central Office Multiplexing

-
DS1 to Analog/Base Rate/128, 256 or 384

Zone 1 /QMVX1/

Zone 2 /QMVX2/

Zone 3 /QMVX3/

-
DS3 to DS1

Zone 1 /QM3X1/

Zone 2 /QM3X2/

Zone 3 /QM3X3/


	$525.00(I)

525.00

525.00(I)

875.00

875.00

875.00
	$390.00

390.00

390.00

645.00

670.00

715.00
	$315.00

315.00

315.00

560.00

590.00

625.00
	$290.00

290.00

290.00

505.00

535.00

570.00
	$275.00

275.00

275.00

480.00

505.00

545.00
	

	Issued:  September 1, 2006
Effective:  September 1, 2006

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
	



